

For media inquiries:

Laura Wiegert
VP Strategic Communications
lwiegert@foxcitieschamber.com

Cell: 920-973-1080

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SBDC to be at Fox Cities Chamber on July 6

Small businesses can schedule a no-cost consultation

Fox Cities, Wis. (June 17, 2022) – Small businesses in the Fox Cities region can schedule a free consultation with the Wisconsin Small Business Development Center (SBDC) on Wednesday, July 6. The SBDC is holding office hours at the Fox Cities Chamber from 12:30 – 4:30 p.m. and currently accepting appointments.

No matter what stage you are at in starting or growing your business, their small business experts are here for you, at no cost.

WHEN: Wednesday, July 6, 2022

HOURS: 12:30 - 4:30 p.m.

WHERE: Fox Cities Chamber, 125 N Superior St., Appleton

Schedule your appointment by visiting

https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/FoxCitiesChamberOfficeHours@uwosh.onmicrosoft.com/bookings/, calling (920) 424-1826 or email SBDC@UWosh.edu.

SBDC small business consultants are at the Chamber on a regular basis. To learn more about the SBDC wisconsinsbdc.org/centers/Oshkosh/.

###

About Fox Cities Chamber of Commerce

The Fox Cities Chamber of Commerce captures the energy of one of Wisconsin's most dynamic regions and transforms it into innovative programs and services for its business members. The Fox Cities Chamber serves all of the Fox Cities communities within the counties of Outagamie,

Calumet and the northern portion of Winnebago. The Fox Cities Chamber plays a leadership role in regional economic development efforts in Northeastern Wisconsin. For more information, visit www.foxcitieschamber.com.

About the Wisconsin SBDC:

The Wisconsin Small Business Development Center (SBDC) is a nationally accredited statewide network supporting entrepreneurs and business owners through no-cost, confidential consulting and business education. Regional SBDC experts facilitate improvement and growth for small and emerging mid-size companies and help launch successful new enterprises. The Wisconsin SBDC is hosted by the University of Wisconsin System under the Institute for Business & Entrepreneurship. www.wisconsinSBDC.org